## 506141891 07/07/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6188621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMY LEE WOHLSCHLEGEL	06/11/2020
CHRISTOPHER BERGMAN	06/12/2020
DAVID CHRISTOPHER PRUETT	06/12/2020
EDOARDO DAELLI	06/11/2020
ERIK HABBINGA	06/11/2020
JOHN FOISTER MURPHY	06/15/2020
JOHN WILLIAM SLATTERY	06/11/2020
KEVIN DARVEAU LANDIN	06/11/2020
NATHAN KOCH	06/11/2020
TOD ROLAND EARHART	06/12/2020
WILL ALLAN LOECHEL	06/11/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BURLYWOOD, INC.	
Street Address:	1501 SOUTH SUNSET STREET, SUITE A	
City:	LONGMONT	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80501	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16898859	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (720)293-9822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 720-562-2280

Email: janet@setterroche.com
Correspondent Name: SETTER ROCHE LLP

Address Line 1: 1860 BLAKE STREET, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

PATENT 506141891 REEL: 053141 FRAME: 0540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	883.0018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE P. GEHMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/LESLIE P. GEHMAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 053141 FRAME: 0541

Attorney Docket No.: 883.0018

## **ASSIGNMENT**

# WHEREAS, the following parties:

Name	<b>Location</b>	
Amy Lee Wohlschlegel	Lafayette, CO	
Christopher Bergman	Erie, CO	
David Christopher Pruett	Longmont, CO	
Edoardo Daelli	Longmont, CO	
Erik Habbinga	Fort Collins, CO	
John Foister Murphy	Berthoud, CO	
John William Slattery	Boulder, CO	
Kevin Darveau Landin	Longmont, CO	
Nathan Koch	Longmont, CO	
Tod Roland Earhart	Longmont, CO	
Will Allan Loechel	Longmont, CO	

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified patent application:

☑ Utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Telemetry Capture System For Storage Systems," filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on June 11, 2020, and assigned Application No. 16/898,859.

WHEREAS, Burlywood, Inc., 1501 South Sunset Street, Suite A, Longmont, CO 80501, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in and to said invention(s), and said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

Attorney Docket No.: 883.0018

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said invention(s), including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), without further authorization from ASSIGNORS, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the identified patent applications (and derivatives) for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the identified patent application (and derivatives).

ASSIGNORS request that any and all patents for said invention(s) be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE or its agents to insert, on ASSIGNORS' behalf, the filing date and/or application number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

**RECORDED: 07/07/2020** 

Attorney Docket No.: 883.0018

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignors:		
Amy Lee Wohlschlegel	Date:	6/11/2020
Amy Lee Wohlschlegel		
Christopher Bergman	Date:	6/12/2020
Christopher Bergman		
David Christopher Prutt	Date:	6/12/2020
David Christopher Pruett		
Edoardo Daelli	Date:	6/11/2020
Edoardo Daelli		
Ent Kell	Date:	6/11/2020
Erik Habbinga		
John of they	Date:	6/15/2020
John Foister Murphy		
John William Slattery	Date:	6/11/2020
John William Slattery		
kevin Darveau Landin Kevin Darveau Landin	Date:	6/11/2020
Kevin Darveau Landin		
Nathan koch	Date:	6/11/2020
Nathan Koch		
tod Roland Earliart	Date:	6/12/2020
Tod Roland Earhart		
Will Allan Loediel	Date:	6/11/2020
Will Allan Loechel		

Page 3 of 3